:H \$65.00.00 7828

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI128500

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Nitto Automotive, Inc.		04/03/2023	Corporation: MISSOURI

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Parker Americas Inc.
Street Address:	45880 Dylan Drive
City:	Novi
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48377
Entity Type:	Corporation: MISSOURI

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3340814	DOUBLEDAMP
Registration Number:	5576679	NITOSHIELD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9134515103

Email: amy.brozenic@lathropgpm.com,tmdocket@lathropgpm.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Brozenic Address Line 1: 2345 Grand Blvd

Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	742742
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ABIGAIL ZELLER
SIGNATURE:	ABIGAIL ZELLER
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Nitto Automotive Inc. Name Change Amendment (002)#page1.tif source=Nitto Automotive Inc. Name Change Amendment (002)#page2.tif source=Nitto Automotive Inc. Name Change Amendment (002)#page3.tif source=Nitto Automotive Inc. Name Change Amendment (002)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008383 FRAME: 0012

900844110



State of Missouri

John R. Ashcroft, Secretary of State

Corporations Division PO Box 778 / 600 W. Main St., Rm. 322 Jefferson City, MO 65102

Amendment of Articles of Incorporation for a General Business or Close Corporation

(Submit with \$25.00 filing fee: if increasing # of shares, please see fee schedule fo	or appropriate fee.)
Pursuant to the provisions of the General and Business Corporation Law of Missouri, the under	signed Corporation certifies the following:
1. The present name of the Corporation is Nitto Automotive, Inc.	
	515007
Charter #:	The state of the s
The name under which it was originally organized was Nitto Missouri Acquisition Corp	poration
Wanter William Control of the Contro	
2. An amendment to the Corporation's Articles of Incorporation was adopted by the shareholder April 3, 2023	olders on
month/day/year	nanun stormunas en normana reconsissionare en nanun es anno anno del finite e cono con a cono cono cono del fi
3. Article Number is amended to read as follows:	
The name of the corporation is Parker Americas Inc.	
·	
(If more than one article is to be <mark>amended or more space</mark> is needed attach ad	ditional pages)
(Please see next page)	
(that let him p=3+/	
Name and address to return filed document:	
Name:	ORI-04032023-2292 State of Missouri
Address.	No of Pages 3 Pages
City, State, and Zip Code.	
	1 14 8 14 1 19 6 P 18 PYE BILLIA BURNI BANKA 1988 PER KANTU 1881 1881

TRADEMARK REEL: 008383 FRAME: 0013

Articles of Amendment (Corp 44)

4. Of the	shares outstanding,			
of such shares were entitled to	vote on such amendment.			
The number of outstanding sh	ares of any class entitled to vote thereon as a	class were as follows:		
Class	Number	of Outstanding Shares		
Common	1,000			
•				
« بين المارية				
	·			
Figure For				
5. The number of shares voted for	or and against the amendment was as follows:			
Class	No. Voted For	No. Voted Ag	ainst	
Common	1,000	0		
water and the state of the stat	<u>*************************************</u>	warman salah s	ACCOMPANIA AND ACCOMP	
**************************************		Authors reproductive and reproductive framework and reserve and account of the contract of the	iiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiii	
viti (inclusioni e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	Ортонува обласное и по то	<u></u>		
	an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of the number of issued shares of that class, the			
7. If the effective date of the ame	endment is to be a date other than the date of fil	ling of the certificate of amendme	ent with the Secretary	
of State, then the effective dat	te, which shall be no more than 90 days follow	ing the filing date, shall be speci	fied:	
In Affirmation thereof, the facts (The undersigned understands that	stated above are true and correct: Lealse statements made in this filing are subject t	to the penalties provided under Se	ction 575.040, RSMo)	
	Keisuke Ono	President	0.4/00/0000	
	TOOLIG ON	J. I COIGOITE	04/03/2023	



March 31, 2023

Secretary of State 600 Wes Main ST Jefferson City, MO 65102

Re: Parker Americas Inc.

Dear Sir/Madam

I hereby authorized the name reservation release for purposes of filing a name change with your state.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

Laura Broderick

Phone: (866) 705-2500

Laura Broderick

Email: CentralTeam2@wolterskluwer.com

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008383 FRAME: 0015

STATE OF MISSOURY



John R. Ashcroft Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

WHEREAS,

PARKER AMERICAS INC. 00515007

FORMERLY

Nitto Automotive, Inc.

A corporation organized under the General and Business Corporation Law has delivered to me a Certificate of Amendment of its Articles of Incorporation and has in all respects complied with the requirements of law governing the Amendment of Articles of Incorporation under General and Business Corporation Law, and that the Articles of Incorporation of said corporation are amended in accordance therewith.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the GREAT SEAL of the State of Missouri. Done at the City of Jefferson, this 3rd day of April, 2023.



TRADEMARK REEL: 008383 FRAME: 0016

RECORDED: 03/28/2024